

PRESS RELEASE

The Information Document relating to the partial inversely proportional split of iNTEk S.p.A. in KME Group S.p.A.

(pursuant to artt. 70, comma 4 and 71-bis of CONSOB Issuers Regulations n. 11971/99)

The "Information Document" relating to the partial inversely proportional split of iNTEk S.p.A. in KME Group S.p.A. is available at Intek S.p.A. and KME Group S.p.A. headquarters, at Intek S.p.A. Administrative Offices in Milan, Foro Buonaparte, n° 54 and at Borsa Italiana S.p.A.

The "Information Document" is also available at special section of companies website www.itk.it and www.kme.com.

Milan - Florence, november 20, 2009

iNTEk S.p.A.

KME Group S.p.A.